
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-713 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:6/16/2015 District Attorney

On agenda: Final action:6/23/2015 6/23/2015

Title: Execution of Joint Powers Agreement with the Victim Compensation and Government Claims Board
for July 1, 2015-June 30, 2018

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. JPA with Victim Compensation and Government Claims Board.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors6/23/2015 1 Pass

Execution of Joint Powers Agreement with the Victim Compensation and Government Claims Board for
July 1, 2015-June 30, 2018

That the Board of Supervisors adopt the attached Resolution and authorize the Chair of the Board to execute the

Standard Agreement with the Victim Compensation and Government Claims Board (VCGCB) for July
1, 2015-June 30, 2018 in the amount of $375,849.00; direct the Chair of the Board to sign four (4) originals of
the attached agreement between the County of Humboldt and VCGCB and one contractor certification clauses
form; and direct the Clerk of the Board to process and return the executed copies to the District
Attorney's office, attention Rachelle Davis, for further processing and submission to the State.

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

